SCHEDULE 5

Modifications

PART 2

Modifications to secondary legislation

- 18. In the 2014 Regulations—
 - (a) in regulation 2(1)—
 - (i) in the definition of "police force", for "regulations 3(9)(e) and (8)(b)", substitute "regulations 3(10)(b) and (11)(e)"; and
 - (ii) in the definition of "small arms", for the letters (c), (d) and (e) which introduce the paragraphs within that definition, substitute, respectively, (a), (b) and (c);
 - (b) in regulation 3(10), after "23" insert ", 27";
 - (c) in regulation 16(6), for "paragraph (1)", substitute "paragraph (5)";
 - (d) in regulation 31(1)(c), insert "relevant" before "explosive";
 - (e) in regulation 47(11), after "the 2005 Regulations" insert "as if those Regulations had not been revoked by these Regulations";
 - (f) for paragraph 1(b) of Schedule 1, substitute—
 - "(b) the Executive where the explosives are to be stored—
 - (i) on the surface at a mine, whether in a building or not;
 - (ii) below ground at a mine; or
 - (iii) within a harbour;"
 - (g) in Table 2 of Schedule 5, for the last entry in column 1, namely "90000 10000", substitute "90000 100000"; and
 - (h) in paragraph 1(2) of Schedule 11, for "paragraphs 2 to 12 or 14", substitute "paragraphs 2 to 14 or, to the extent that it relates to regulation 8, paragraph 15".